### Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		SECURITY AGREEMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
		Na	ame	Execution Date	
Triosyn Holding Inc.				01/11/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	MMV Financi	al Inc.			
Street Address:	95 Wellingtor	n Street	West		
City:	Toronto, Onta	ario			
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	M5J 2N7				
	]			]	
Property T	уре		Number		
Patent Number:		563945	52		5639452
Patent Number:		598082	27		563
Patent Number:		604582	20		
Patent Number:		668005	50		8160.00
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(312)26				b
<i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	<i>be sent via US</i> (312) 34		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Email:			arth.com		
Correspondent Name					
Address Line 1:	Seyfarth	n Shaw I	LLP		
Address Line 2:	55 E. M	onroe S	street, Suite 4200		
Address Line 4:	Chicago	, ILLING	DIS 60603		
NAME OF SUBMITTE	ER:		Luke W. DeMarte		
Total Attachments: 2 source=mmvfinancial	assign#page1.t	if		DATENT	

500018134

### PATENT REEL: 015592 FRAME: 0952

I

PATENT REEL: 015592 FRAME: 0953

### CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

This will confirm that, pursuant to a universal moveable hypothec (hereinafter referred to as the "Hypothec") dated January  $\cancel{11}$ , 2005, between Triosyn Holding Inc./Gestion Triosyn Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada (hereinafter referred to as "Triosyn Holding"), whose full post office address is 14163 Labelle Boulevard, Mirabel, Quebec, J7J 1M3 and MMV Financial Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "MMV"), a specialty finance corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada, whose full post office address is 95 Wellington Street West,  $22^{nd}$  Floor, Toronto, Ontario, M5J 2N7, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby confirmed and acknowledged, Triosyn Holding confirms that it has granted to MMV a security interest, lien and charge in all of Triosyn Holding's right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property listed on the Schedule attached hereto, including, without limitation, the copyrights, trademarks, patents and trademark and patent applications and registrations listed therein, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, updates, developments, divisions, reissues and re-examinations which issue therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by MMV, strictly subject to the terms of the Hypothec.

EXECUTED at Mirabel, Quebec, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of January, 2005.

### TRIOSYN HOLDING INC./GESTION TRIOSYN INC.

Per: Name: Title:

I have authority to bind the Corporation.

## SCHEDULE TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

### **TRIOSYN HOLDING INC. - U.S. PATENTS**

L			00/102/60	20/01/2004	0000899	Patented	U.S.	Textile and article of clothing	4
	16/00/1007	17/02/1000	2012/00	2010-10001				and carrier	3
	10/07/1772	24/02/1997	698508/80	04/04/2000	6045820	Patented	U.S.	Combination of demand disinfectant	
	C001/00/21	20011 COL						disinfectant	2
	10/09/1992	24/02/1997	67 C908/80	6661/11/60	5980827	Patented	U.S.	Disinfection of air using an iodin/resin	
_1_	12/00/1000	24/02/1007	00/00/200					basic Case	
							_	procedure for the preparation thereof -	
	7661/60/01	12/0//1994	08/256425	17/06/1997	5639452	Patented	U.S.	lodine/resin disinfectant and a	
P					T UDITERSTON				
AL	Priority Date	Application Date	Application #	Patent/ Publication	Patent/ Publication #	Status	Country	Title	

# TRIOSYN HOLDING INC. - CANADIAN PATENTS

							procedure for the preparation thereof	-
16/09/1992	15/09/1993	2140639	18/05/1999	2140639	Patented	Canada	lodine/resin disinfectant and a	
	Date		Date	Publication #	Status	Country	Title	
<b>Priority Date</b>	Application	Application #	Patent/ Publication	Datant/				

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCS\1812192\2

٩ . .